		01-15-19	000
FORM PTO-15	595	01-10-13	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31 92			EET Patent and Trademark Office
		1009425	Attorney Docket No. 10980792-1
1. Name of co	onveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jeffery S.	Beck		
Jarnes A. F			HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, M/S 20BN
<b>5</b> 41 10 <b>5</b> 7 11 1			3000 Hanover Street
			Palo Alto, CA 94304
Additional name(s	s) of conveying party(ie	es) attached Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
3. Nature of C		100 1 - 14 Ga	y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y
	, ,	1-17-9	
_X_ A	ssignment	Merger	Change of Name
Se	ecurity Agreement	Other	
Execution Dat	e(s): 9/1/98, 8/26	3/98 respectively	
4. Application	number(s) or pate	ent number(s):	
If this docum	ent is being filed t	ogether with a new ann	olication, execution date of the application is:
		ogother with a new app	meanon, execution date of the application is:
A. Patent App	plication No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No.: C	09/145,066 Da	te Filed: 9/1/98	
	,		
		Additional num	bers attached? NO
5. Name and a	address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	document should	be mailed:	7. Table 5. (07.050.0.44)
	s Manager TT-PACKARD CO	MPANY	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 00
	epartment	WI AIT I	Enclosed
1000 N	IE Circle Blvd, m/s	422B	X Authorization to be about a demand to
<b>C</b> Corvalli	s, OR 97330	\	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
1/14/1999 SBURNS	00000125 082025	09145066	8. Deposit Account Number: _08-2025
1 FC:581	40.00 CH	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9): Statement a	-		
To the best of the	f my knowledge ai he original docume	nd belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
arde depy or a	ic original docume		
Shellie Schi	el	Mary A.	ر انگریز Ja⊩ 07, 1999
Name of Pers	on Signing	Signature	Date
	Tota	al number of pages includi	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
OMB No. 0651	-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
		Do Not deta	ach this portion
Mail dc cument	to be recorded w	ith required cover sheet	
		Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks
			Assignment
		vvasningt	on, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9692 FRAME: 0820

## PATENT APPLICATION

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10980792-1

### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

COMPANY, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of m	on having its principal place ny/our obligations to HP, and de right, title and interest, includin	ee to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD of business in Palo Alto, California, o hereby assign and transfer to HP, its g the right of priority, in, to and under
Ink Leakage Detecting Apparatus		
Filing date: September 1, 1998	Serial No.:	09/145,066
continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divising Letters Patent, and any and all Letters.	ionals, and renewals of and su ers Patent of the United States	, and any and all continuations, ubstitutes for said application for said and of countries foreign thereto which inations, or extensions of said Letters
be held and enjoyed by HP, its succepthe term or terms for which said L	cessors, assigns, nominees or I etters Patent respectively may	ne for Letters Patent in any country, to egal representatives, to the full end of be granted, reissued or extended, as d by me/us had this assignment, and
that I/we have not executed and we covenant and agree that I/we will, deliver all such papers as may be improvement(s), said application an egal representatives, and I/we agree said invention(s) or improvement(s proceedings, to sign all lawful paper reissue and foreign applications, to everything possible to aid HP, its suenforce, for its or their own benefit	vill not execute any agreement each time a request is made, as necessary or desirable to pend said Letters Patent, to HP, or to its), said application and said Lets, to execute all disclaimers at to make all rightful oaths an uccessors, assigns, nominees at, proper patent protection for	the entire interest herein assigned, and in conflict herewith, and I/we further and without undue delay, execute and refect the title to said invention(s) or its successors, assigns, nominees or its nominee, all known facts respecting etters Patent, to testify in any legal and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, and declarations, and generally to do and legal representatives to obtain and said invention(s) or improvement(s) in by me/us in lending such cooperation
States and any official of any count patents on applications as aforesaid, and all Letters Patent for said inven-	try or countries foreign to the U , to issue to HP, as assignee of ition(s) or improvement(s), inclu ed and granted on or as a re	Patents and Trademarks of the United United States whose duty it is to issue the entire right, title and interest, any uding any and all Letters Patent of the esult of the application aforesaid, in
application now identified by the attachment have been made known to then	torney docket number and title	serial number and filing date of said set forth above as soon as the same nd Trademark Office.
nventor's Sighat(ure/(Seal)	Date Assignment Signe	•
nventor's Typed Name: Jeffery S. Beck	Date Applica	ation Signed: 7/1/98
tate of Oregon		
Sounty of Benton	) ss.:	
Before me thisday ofthe ersonally known or proved to me on the istrument of assignment to be his/her free ac	basis of satisfactory evidence to be and deed.	the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	OFFICIAL SEAL KIMBERLY D TAYLOR NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO.300361 Y COMMISSION EXPIRES APR 21, 2001	Notary Public  My commission expires: 1, 2011 21, 200

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 2

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Legal Department, 20BN
P. O. Box 10301
Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

# PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_10980792-1

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

Before me this Act day of August personally appeared James A. Feinn who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who incknowledged the foregoing nationent of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.  ANN IYGAS  Commission # 1180791		Λ
State of California	James U. Veinn	Date Assignment Signed: Hugust 26, 1998
County of SAN DIEGO   ) as:  Before me this 26th day of AUQUS   personally appeared   James A. Feinn   who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who ark nowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.  ANN LYCAS   Ann L	Inventor's Typed Name: James A. Feinn	Date Application Signed: August 26, 1948
Before me this 2014 day of AUQUST personally appeared to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who unknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.  ANN LYCAS  ANN LYCAS  Commission # 1180/91  Octory Public Colfixinid Stan Diego County  County Application Signature (Seal)  Date Assignment Signed:  Date Application Signed:  State of Stan Diego County  County On Diego County  Cou		
ANN LYGAS Commission # 1186.791 County of	County at SAN DIEGO 1 ss.:	
ANN LYGAS Commission # 1186791 Ann Lygas  ANN LYGAS Commission # 1186791 Are public - Colfix nid Stron Diego County Ann County Public - Colfix nid Stron Diego County Ann Lygas  Date Assignment Signed:  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  It ventor's Typed Name:  Date Application Signed:  State of  County of  Date Assignment Supper to the person who acknowledged the foregoing material materials and deed.  Date Assignment Supper to the person who acknowledged the foregoing materials and deed.  Date Assignment Supper to the person who acknowledged the foregoing materials and deed.  Noticy Public My commission extra 11879  Date Assignment Supper to the person who acknowledged the foregoing materials and deed.  Noticy Public My commission extra 11879  Date Application Signed:  State of  Date Application Signed:  State of  Date Assignment Supper to the person who acknowledged the foregoing materials and deed.  Noticy Public  Noticy Publ	Before me this Horn day of AUGUST	personally appeared James A. Feinn who is
Commission # 1180/91 Nordery Public Co-firming Schild Diago Country Viv. Comm. Expires Apr 23, 2002    Date Assignment Signed:		d deed.
Date Application Signed:	Commission # 1180.791 Norary Public - California Scan Diego County	Notary Public  My commission expires (4) 23 0.2
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:
Before meithis day of	Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Ditto Addigitition digital.
Before me this	Liventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
Before me this		
Date Assignment Signed:    Date Assignment Signed:   Date Application Signed:		
Date Assignment Signed:  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Inventor's Typed Name:  Date Application Signed:  State of  ) ss.:  Courty of  Before meithis day of personally appeared who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	personally known or proved to me on the basi	s of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing dideed.
Date Application Signed:  State of    State of   State		
Date Application Signed:  State of		Date Assignment Signed:
State of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	·	
Before me this day of, personally appeared who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
Before meithis day of, personally appeared who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.		
personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.  Notary Public		
	personally known or proved to me on the basis	s of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
		Notary Public

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

Rev 04/93 (Assign

**RECORDED: 01/14/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9692 FRAME: 0822